# OP \$40.00 721702

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Good	11/10/2011
John Good	11/10/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mark Good	
Street Address:	2206 Page Avenue	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32806	

Name:	John Good	
Street Address:	2206 Page Avenue	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32806	

Name:	David S. Lee Sr.	
Street Address:	2300 Ponkan Road	
City:	Apopka	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32712	

Name:	Jason M. Lee	
Street Address:	2300 Ponkan Road	
City:	Apopka	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32712	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT

REEL: 027205 FRAME: 0614

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7217024	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (352)383-1364 Phone: 352-383-3397

Email: mary@shipleylawfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Shipley Law Firm

Address Line 1: 20110 U.S. Highway 441
Address Line 4: Mount Dora, FLORIDA 32757

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Mary Stone/

Total Attachments: 1 source=diamond#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027205 FRAME: 0615

## pfemond fillighting, inc

November 09, 2011

Mark Good 2206 Page Avenue Orlando, FL 32806

Please accept this letter as confirmation from Mark Good and John Good, owners of the Diamond Dispersion System Patent, Patent No. 7217024 B2, Date of Patent 05-05-2007 requesting the addition of David S Lee located at 11102 Lane Park Rd Tavares, FL 32778 and Jason M Lee located at 2300 W Ponkan Rd Apopka, FL 32712 added to the Patent listed above.

The percentage amounts are as follow:

Mark Good 33%, John Good 30%, David Lee 30% Jason Lee 7%

Thank you very much for your time and efforts.

If you have any questions, please call me at 407-625-0064 or e-mail me at DFXlighting@gmail.com

Sincerely,

Mark Good\_

John Good

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027205 FRAME: 0616